# Faculty Name: Rahul M Raut

Designation: Assistant Professor

Email Id:rahul.raut@sitrc.org

Contact No: +917588189111

#### BIO



**Rahul M Raut** is an Assistant Professor in the Artificial Intelligence and Data Science department of SITRC, Nasik, India. He got his Masters in Computer Science and Engineering and Pursuing PhD in Computer Science and Engineering. His research interest is in Networking. This includes VANET, MANET. His research has been disseminated in several internationally reputed journals and conferences. My peripheral interests lie in activities that include Reading &Travelling.

## Qualification:

- 1. BE (Information Technology)
- 2. M.E(Computer Science and Engineering)
- 3. PhD Pursuing (Computer Science and Engineering)

## Paper Publications details:

- 1. International Journal: 8
- 2. International Conference: 1

### Experience:

1. Teaching Experience : 9 Years

# Subjects:

- 1. Operating System
- 2. Compiler
- 3. Data Structures
- 4. Big Data Analytics
- 5. C-Programming.